503531829 10/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3578456

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REENA KUYPER	02/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOBILE TELEPHONE TECHNOLOGY LLC
Street Address:	2064 SANTA MARGARITA DR.
City:	FALLBROOK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92028

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6405029

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4155458040

Email: fwashko@tiburonip.com **Correspondent Name:** FRANK M. WASHKO

Address Line 1: 350 TOWNSEND ST., SUITE 680

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94107

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK M. WASHKO	
SIGNATURE:	/Frank M. Washko/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Kuyper to MTT Assignment#page1.tif source=Kuyper to MTT Assignment#page2.tif source=Kuyper to MTT Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503531829 REEL: 036838 FRAME: 0409

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Reena Kuyper, Assignor herein, having an Office at Berry & Associates, 9522 Sunset Blvd. Suite 810, Los Angeles, California, 90069, holds a Specified Fractional Interest (One Eighth 1/8th undivided interest) in a Patent Portfolio including the following United States Patents and Patent Applications, along with any and all future, related, continuations, divisions, reissues or extensions thereof, and any international priority rights associated therewith:

PATENT	ISSUED	DOCKET NUMBER
6,049,710	4/11/2000	P1
6,149,353	11/21/2000	P6
6,292,675	9/18/2001	P4
6,298,250	10/2/2001	P2
6,400,967	6/4/2002	P9
6,405,029	6/11/2002	P7
6,473,610	10/29/2002	P5
6,580,927	6/17/2003	P13
6,584,327	6/24/2003	P15
6,647,255	11/11/2003	P16
6,754,481	6/22/2004	P8
6,845,234	1/18/2005	P18
6,862,463	3/1/2005	P11
6,917,802	7/12/2005	P10
6,993,321	1/31/2006	P20
7,245,903	7/17/2007	P21
APPPLICATION	SERIAL NUMBER	
P22	11/159720	
P24	11/340/173	
P25	11/825,438	
P26	11/825,493	
P27	11/825.439	

WHEREAS, currently, the Specified Fractional Interests of ownership in the Patent Portfolio are as follows.

Byard G. Nilsson, Trustee, Bypass Trust "B"	One eighth (1/8") interest
Byard G. Nilsson, Trustee, QTIP Trust "C"	One eighth (1/8 th) interest
Reena Kuyper	One eighth (1/8th) interest
Francine Berry	One eighth (1/8th) interest
Kimberly N. Engen	One fourth (1/4 th) interest
Bettina J. Thompson	One fourth (1/4 th) interest

PATENT REEL: 036838 FRAME: 0410 WHEREAS, Mobile Telephone Technology LLC is a California LLC, with an address of 2064 Santa Margarita Dr. Fallbrook, California, 92028, and which LLC is to have unit ownership therein coinciding to the Specified Fractional Interests as indicated above with respect to the Patent Portfolio.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor does by these presents, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Mobile Telephone Technology LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest of her Specified Fractional Interest in the Patent Portfolio.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

<u> </u>		
State of California		
County of Los America		
	appliant N. b D.	
Date	200 VC INC DOLOMBO Here incent Warne and Thighor the Officer	
personally appeared <u>R2Ma</u> k	Namerer of Signesis	
ACONSINS DESCRIPTOR CONTRACTOR CO	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by-his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(e) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is	
	true and correct.	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Place Notery Seal Above	Signature Signature of Notary Pools:	
	IONAL may prove valuable to persons relying on the document attachment of this form to another document.	
Description of Attached Document	<i>f</i>	
Title or Type of Document: 955,2000	<u> </u>	
Document Date: 2 - 2 5 - 69 Number of Pages: 2		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	
Signer is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:	

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ava., P.C. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toil-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 036838 FRAME: 0412